OP \$440.00 2070175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS III, L.P		12/23/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EOTECH, LLC
Street Address:	2145 CROOKS ROAD SUITE 210
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070175	EOTECH
Registration Number:	2878695	HWS
Registration Number:	2006681	HOLO SIGHT
Registration Number:	4354014	ZOMBIE STOPPER
Registration Number:	4449028	XBOW
Registration Number:	4694407	G33
Registration Number:	4703885	TRANSFORM YOUR ARSENAL
Registration Number:	5223943	E
Registration Number:	5224058	VUDU
Registration Number:	1884658	BEAMHIT
Registration Number:	2488173	LMTS
Serial Number:	88217580	FIELD VISION
Registration Number:	3906328	
Registration Number:	3868846	
Registration Number:	4550410	
Registration Number:	5148731	
Registration Number:	5148734	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900665279 REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0271

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-205-1865

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Cummings

Address Line 1:99 Monroe Avenue, NW Suite 300Address Line 4:Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Cummings
SIGNATURE:	/peter a. cummings/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merion-AHA -- IP Release (Executed) TM#page1.tif source=Merion-AHA -- IP Release (Executed) TM#page2.tif source=Merion-AHA -- IP Release (Executed) TM#page3.tif source=Merion-AHA -- IP Release (Executed) TM#page4.tif source=Merion-AHA -- IP Release (Executed) TM#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

("Release") is made as of this 23rd day of December 2021, by MERION INVESTMENT

PARTNERS III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as agent ("Agent") for itself

and the other Lenders, in favor of EOTECH, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company

("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the

respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (hereinafter defined).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases, and fully discharges all liens and

security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Intellectual

Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), executed

by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on August 26, 2020 (i) at Reel/Frame 7034/0250, including without limitation all liens and security

interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and (ii) at Reel/Frame

053605/0138, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the patents listed on

Schedule B attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

SL1 1765568v2 100512.00013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS III, L.P.,

By: Merion Financial Partners III, L.P., its general

partner

By: Phineas Management, LLC, its general partner

Name: Gayle G. Hughes

Title: Member

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

(See Attached.)

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Trademark	Owner	Country	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Status
ЕОТЕСН	Eotech, LLC	China	7475954	6/28/2012	Registered
ЕОТЕСН	Eotech, LLC	China	7475953	1/21/2011	Registered
ЕОТЕСН	Eotech, LLC	Korea	40-968680	5/10/2013	Registered
ЕОТЕСН	Eotech, LLC	United States	2070175	6/10/1997	Registered
HWS	Eotech, LLC	United States	2878695	8/31/2004	Registered
HOLO SIGHT	Eotech, LLC	United States	2006681	10/8/1996	Registered
HOLO SIGHT	Eotech, LLC	European Union (EUTM)	18023232	2/15/2019	Pending - Opposed
&Zonije Stopper	Eotech, LLC	United States	4354014	6/18/2013	Registered
XBOW	Eotech, LLC	United States	4449028	12/10/2013	Registered
G33	Eotech, LLC	United States	4694407	3/3/2015	Registered
ЕОТЕСН	Eotech, LLC	European Union (EUTM)	9365751	3/15/2011	Registered
TRANSFORM YOUR ARSENAL	Eotech, LLC	United States	4703885	3/17/2015	Registered

Trademark	Owner	Country	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Status
	Eotech, LLC	United States	5223943	6/13/2017	Registered
VUDU	Eotech, LLC	United States	5224058	6/13/2017	Registered
BEAMHIT	Eotech, LLC	United States	1884658	3/21/1995	Registered
LMTS	Eotech, LLC	United States	2488173	9/11/2001	Registered
FIELD VISION	Eotech, LLC	United States	88/217580	12/5/2018	Pending
FIELD VISION	Eotech, LLC	Canada	1938664	1/2/2019	Pending
FIELD VISION	Eotech, LLC	European Union (EUTM)	018005379	12/31/2018	Pending
FIELD VISION	Eotech, LLC	United Kingdom	UK00003363999	12/31/2019	Pending
\$	Eotech, LLC	United States	3906328	1/18/2011	Registered
	Eotech, LLC	United States	3868846	10/26/2010	Registered
	Eotech, LLC	United States	4550410	6/17/2014	Registered
	Eotech, LLC	United States	5148731	2/28/2017	Registered
	Eotech, LLC	United States	5148734	2/28/2017	Registered

RECORDED: 12/23/2021